














































































































1. Approved and Certified to FAA Advisory Circular
    AC150/5345-42 (Current Revision) L868 class 1B
    Size: A=8", B=12", C=15"
             A=10" / AC150/5345-42

2. Material to meet 1B requirement
    AES - 12 GA. Min. Thickness 304/18-8 Stainless Steel
    AEB - .109" Min. Thickness Class 1A with
               VEGA™-KOTE proprietary coating

3a. Size B, C
      ACS - (12) 3/8"-16 equally spaced, tapped holes
      ACB - (12) 3/8"-16 equally spaced, Stainless Steel top ring

3b. Size A
      ACS - (4) 3/8-16 equally spaced, tapped holes
                 at 60°, 120°, 240° & 300°
      ACB - (4) 3/8-16 equally spaced, tapped holes
                 at 60°, 120°, 240° & 300°, Stainless Steel top ring

4. (12) 5/16" Ø equally spaced, thru holes on top ring
    (6) 7/16" Ø equally spaced, thru holes on bottom ring

5. Customer I.D. marks optional

6. H = height required, 2 1/4" minimum

7. Top Sections are shipped with:
    (6) 3/8"-16 x 1" Stainless hex head cap screws
    (10650198)
    (6) 3/8", 2 piece locking washers (10680607)

8. See p. K-04h for available options

NOTE 4

BOD

BBC

BID

H
NOTE 6

.375" [9.53]

.75" [19.1]

NOTE 3

TID

TOD
TBC

NOTE 2

L-868 Class 1B Top Section

Top Section
L-868

Class 1B
 multiple section

 light base

*

[393.7]
15.5"

[317.5]
12.5"

[266.7]
10.5"

AE_3519F

AE_2419F

AE_1529F

TOD & BODTYPE

15" L868C

12" L868B

10" L868

[336.6][362]
13.25"14.25"

[285.8]
10.25"11.25"

[209.6][235]
8.25"9.25"

BBCTBC TID

[330.2]
 13"

[254]
 10"

[203.2]
  8"

BID

[314.3]
 12.375"

[235]
 9.25"

[152.4]
 6"

[260.4]

[215.9]
8.5"AE_0829F

8" L868A [184.2]
7.25"

[165.1]
 6.5"

See Note 1

 [134.1]
 5.25"

 [159.6]
6.25"

AFS3_ _ _ _

AFS2_ _ _ _

AFS1_ _ _ _

PART NO.

AFS0_ _ _ _

AFB3_ _ _ _VK

AFB2_ _ _ _VK

AFB1_ _ _ _VK

AFB0_ _ _ _VK

 [      ] = dimensions in metrics; mm.
D-16h (rev 1)   SEE NOTE 2*

*
*
*
*



 [      ] = dimensions in metrics; mm.

1. Approved and Certified to FAA Advisory Circular
    AC150/5345-42 (Current Revision) L868 class 1B
    Size: A=8", B=12", C=15"

A=10" / AC150/5345-42

2. Material to meet 1B requirement
    AES - 12 GA. Min. Thickness 304/18-8 Stainless Steel
    AEB - .109" Min. Thickness Class 1A with
               VEGA™-KOTE proprietary coating, Stainless

   Steel top ring standard

3. Size A
    (4) 3/8-16 at 60°, 120°, 240° & 300°
    Size B, C
    (12) 3/8"-16 equally spaced, tapped holes
    are located over conduit openings

4.  (6) 7/16" Ø equally spaced, thru holes on bottom ring

5. Customer I.D. marks available

6. H = height required, 2 1/4" minimum

7. Extensions are shipped with:
    (6) 3/8"-16 x 1" Stainless hex head cap screws
    (10650198)
    (6) 3/8", 2 piece locking washers (10680607)

D-17h (rev 2)

NOTE 4

BOD

BBC

BID

H
NOTE 6

.375" [9.53]

.75" [19.1]

NOTE 3

TID

TOD
TBC

NOTE 2

L-868 Class 1B Extension

Extension
L-868

Class 1B
 multiple section light base

   SEE NOTE 2*

*

[393.7]
15.5"

[317.5]
12.5"

[266.7]
10.5"

AE_3519X

AE_2419X

AE_1529X

TOD & BODTYPE

15" L868C

12" L868B

10" L868

[362][362]
14.25"14.25"

[285.8]
11.25"11.25"

[209.6][235]
8.25"9.25"

BBCTBC TID

[330.2]
 13"

[254]
 10"

[203.2]
  8"

BID

[314.3]
 12.375"

[254]
10"

[152.4]
 6"

[285.8]

[215.9]
8.5"AE_0829X

8" L868A [184.2][184.2]
7.25"7.25"

[165.1]
 6.5"

[165.1]
 6.5"

See Note 1

AXS3_ _ _ _

AXS2_ _ _ _

AXS1_ _ _ _

PART NO.
AXS0_ _ _ _

AXB3_ _ _ _VK

AXB2_ _ _ _VK

AXB1_ _ _ _VK

AXB0_ _ _ _VK*
*
*
*





 

1. Approved and Certified to FAA Advisory Circular
    AC150/5345-42 (Current Revision) L868 class 1B
    Size: A=8", B=12", C=15"

2. Material to meet 1B requirement
    ACS - 12 GA. Min. Thickness 304/18-8 Stainless Steel
    ACB - .109" Min. Thickness Class 1A with
               VEGA™-KOTE proprietary coating

3a. Size B, C
      ACS - (12) 3/8"-16 equally spaced, tapped holes
      ACB - (12) 3/8"-16 equally spaced, Stainless Steel top ring

3b. Size A
      ACS - (4) 3/8-16 equally spaced, tapped holes
                 at 60°, 120°, 240° & 300°
      ACB - (4) 3/8-16 equally spaced, tapped holes
                 at 60°, 120°, 240° & 300°, Stainless Steel top ring

4. Conduit Openings (minimum 2 for coated bases) are:
    Located 180° apart and 2.5" up from bottom
    Various sizes and locations are available
    Protective plug installed in threaded coupling
    Flex Connex Grommets are shipped seperately

5. Anti-Rotation hooks are Standard

6. H = height required
    10" Standard height
    10" and less, NO mid ring

7. Internal/External ground straps
    are standard

Other Heights Available

PART NO. TBCTIDBOD TOD

 [285.8]
11.25"10" 12.5"

 [317.5]
13"

 [254] [330.2]

 [      ] = dimensions in metrics; mm

D-18h (rev 1)

.375" [9.5]
45°

.188" [4.8]

NOTE 3

BOD

H
NOTE 6

TOD

.75" [19]

TBC

L-868 Class 1B Inset Light Base

NOTE 4

NOTE 4

 FLEX CONNEX
 GROMMET

THREADED
COUPLING

TID

.109" MIN
[2.8]

NOTE 5

[393.7][330.2]
13" 14.25"

 [362]
15.5"16"

 [406.4]

L-868
 Class 1B

Inset Light base

ACS08_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
[215.9][165.1]

6.5" 7.25"
 [184.2]

8.5"9"
 [228.6]

   SEE NOTE 2*

*
*
*

*

TYPE

L868A
8"

L868B
12"

L868C
15"

ACS24_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

ACS35_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _

ACB08_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _VK

ACB24_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _VK

ACB35_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _VK

NOTE 7





















































































F-07.2h (rev 0)

 ADAPTER PLATE
 I NC. IAQUITH  NDUSTRIES, J

For 12" L867 Base

1. Adapter Plates are galvanized to ASTM A386

2. (6) 7/16" Ø equally spaced, thru holes
    with 1 1/8" Ø x 3/8" deep counter bore

3. Standard Plate: (6) 3/8"-16 tapped holes
    Metric Plate: (6) M10-1.5 tapped holes

4. Standard Adapter Plates are shipped with:
    (2) 3/8"-16 x 1 1/4" SS hex head bolts (10650202)
    (2) 3/8", 2 piece locking washers (10681103)
    (1) Bolt Set (6100) containing:
         (6) 3/8"-16 x 1" SS hex head bolts (10650198)
         (6) 3/8", 2 piece locking washers (10681103)

    Metric Adapter Plates are shipped with:
    (2) M10-1.5 x 30mm SS hex head bolts (10652820)
    (2) 3/8", 2 piece locking washers (10681103)
    (1) Bolt Set (6100) containing:
         (6) 3/8"-16 x 1" SS hex head bolts (10650198)
         (6) 3/8", 2 piece locking washers (10681103)

AA132820

to 8" Inset Light

 OD1TYPE

 [      ] = dimensions in metrics; mm

12" L867B
AA132820 13.5"

[342.9]

 BC1
10.25"
[260.4] [206.4]

8.125"
ID1

 [166.7] [184.2]
6.563"

ID2
 7.25"
 BC2

Add "M" to the end of the part number to note Metric Adapter Plate*

*

*

OD1

NOTE 2

BC1

ID1
.125" x 45 CHAMFER

.5" [12.7]

.75" [19.1]

ID2

1.25" [31.8]

60°

30°

BC2

NOTE 3

OD2

 [233.4]
 9.188"

OD2



























(AW8353)

AW2202
MOUNTING

STAKE

2" FRANGIBLE
COUPLING

CARMANAH
702

SOLAR
LIGHT

LOCKING SCREW

G-07h (rev 0)

1.  The AW8353 is designed specifically for the Installation
of Carmanah's 702 solar light  (Other interfaces available)

2. H = Height Required. Standard is 10.75", other heights
are available

3. Finish: Yellow Aviation Powder Coat

4. Set-up shown is with attached to a AW2202 (see page
G-04h-rev0) but can be attached to various fixtures

5. Hardware to attach light is not included with AW8353

AW8353 - Carmanah 702 Mounting Plate

Carmanah
702

Mounting
System

2" EMTH
SEE

NOTE 2
(AW8352)

2" JAM NUT
(INCLUDED

w/ FRANGIBLE
COUPLING)



G-08h (rev 0)

1. The AW8343 is designed specifically for the
installation of Avlite's AV70 solar light
(For other interfaces contact Jaquith Industries)

2. Frangible Column Height:
    AW8346 = 7"

AW8359 = 24"

3. All Material = A-36 Steel
    Finish: Aviation Yellow Powdercoat

AW8343 - Avlite AV70 Mounting Plate

Avlite
 AV70

Mounting
System

Frangible Column
(AW8346)

1.25"

H - NOTE 2

Grass Gaurd Disc
(AW8348)

G.A. Mounting Stake
(AW8345)

Avlite AV70
Solar Light

1/4-20 x 3/4 HHCS
Locking Screw



G-09h (rev 0)

1. The AW8347 is designed specifically for the
    installation of Carmanah's 601 solar light
 (For other interfaces contact Jaquith Industries)

2.  Frangible Column Height:
AW8346 = 7"
AW8359 = 24"

3.  Material:  A-36 Steel
     Finish: Aviation Yellow Powdercoat

AW8347 - Carmanah 601 Mounting Plate

Carmanah
 601

Mounting
System

1/4-20 x 3/4 HHCS
Locking Screw

Frangible Column
(AW8346)

H - NOTE 2

Grass Gaurd Disc
(AW8348)

G.A. Mounting Stake
(AW8345)

(AW8347)

Carmanah
601

Solar
Light

1/4-20 x 3/4 HHCS
Locking Screw



(AW8344)

(AW2202)
Mounting

Stake

2" Frangible
Coupling

Avlite AV310
Solar Light

Locking Screw

G-10h (rev 0)

1.  The AW8344 is designed specifically for the Installation
of Avlite's AV310 solar light  (Other interfaces available)

2. H = Height Required. Standard is 10.75", other heights
are available

3. Finish: Yellow Aviation Powder Coat

4. Set-up shown is with attached to a AW2202 (see page
G-04h-rev0) but can be attached to various fixtures

5. Hardware to attach light is not included with AW8344

AW8344 - Avlite AV310 Mounting Plate

Avlite
AV310

Mounting
System

2" EMT
H

See
Note 2

(AW8352)

2" Jam Nut
(Included

w/ Frangible
Coupling)















I-02h (rev 0)

1. For the restoration of damaged threads in either
    1-1/2" and 2" Tapped Base Plates

2. Taps have recess on the bottom that allows
    for re-tapping without removal of
    L823 secondary connector

3. Each Tap includes 15" Torque Bar

 [      ] = dimensions in metrics; mm

Base Plate Tap AW7015

AW7020

A A

4.5"
[114.3]

3"
[76.2]

SECTION A-A

2" NPS1-1/2"-12
AW7015

Base Plate Tap
for 1-1/2" & 2"

tapped base plates















I-09h (rev 0)

Mat'l. : BRASS
 AW0923

Brass Ground Clamp AW0923

5
8 [15.9]

1
8 [3.2]

7
8 [22.2]

5
32 [4.0]

9
32 Ø HOLE

1/4"-20 x 1"
SELF TAPPING SCREW

(10645064)

5
16 [7.9]

  Brass
    Ground
   Clamp

for Mounting Stakes





TID

 [      ] = dimensions in metrics; mm.

TYPE  TOD TBC

J-02h (rev 0)

1. Manufactured in accordance to FAA-E-1315a

2. Material: Silicone Rubber, Class II, grade 60
                per spec. MIL-R-5847 C
                MIL-B-8954, QPL ASNMT-69-3

3. (6) 7/16" Ø equally spaced, thru holes

B

NOTE 3

PARTIAL SECTION B

.563" [14.5]
(6) @ .125" [3.1]

.125" [3.1]

.188" [4.8]

OLD P/N

 10530863
16"

12.375"
[314.3]

17.375"
[441.3]

 14.25"
[362]

A6050

Silicone Gasket

TIDTBC

TOD

 10530863

Gasket
for

LB1, LB3, & LB4
Silicone







J-05h (rev 0)
 [      ] = dimensions in metrics; mm

3
8 [9.5]

3
4 [19.1]

1 [25.4]

1
8 [3.2]

3
8 [9.5]

1
8 [3.2]

3
8 [9.5]

1 [25.4]
3
4 [19.1]
3
8 [9.5]

AW0921AW0922
(OLD p/n: A0922)
Mat'l.: NEOPRENE

(OLD p/n: A0921)
Mat'l.: NEOPRENE

(2) .120 Ø HOLES
     (12 GA. WIRE)

(4) .180 Ø HOLES
     (10 GA. WIRE)

AW0921

Wire
Grommet















K-04h (rev 0)

2. For Grounding Base Plates with a Hub

Base Plate & Cover Grounding Options
1. For Grounding Heavy Base Plates and Covers with threaded openings

3. For Cover Plates  and Heavy Base Plates (less than 3 4" thick)

4. For Cover Plates  and Heavy Base Plates ( 3 4" and thicker)



1. Material for Retrofit Grounding Bracket and all attaching
  hardware is 300 series stainless steel.

2. For L868 use one of (6) available tapped holes for attachment.

3. Drill & Tap an additional hole in Top Flange of L867 light Base

4. AWS0927 Retrofit Grounding Bracket Packup consists of the
following items:
  (1) - SS Retrofit Grounding Bracket Pt.No. 8262
  (1) - Copper Ground Clamp Assembly Pt.No. AWS0919
  (1) - 3/8-16 x 1 1

2" Lg Hex Head Cap Screw Pt.No. 1065-0205
  (1) - 3

8" SS 2-Piece Lockwasher Pt.No. 1068-0607
  (1) - 3

8" SS Hex Nut Pt.No. 1068-0719
  (1) - 5/16-18 x 11

4" Lg  SS Hex Hd Cap Screw Pt.No. 1065-5031
  (1) - 5/16-18 SS Locknut Pt.No. 1068-1778

5. AWS0928 Retrofit Grounding Bracket Packup consists of the
following items:
  (1) - SS Retrofit Grounding Bracket Pt.No. 8262
  (1) - Copper Ground Clamp Assembly Pt.No. AWS0919
  (1) - 3/8-16 x 1

2" Lg Hex Head Cap Screw Pt.No. 1065-1702
  (1) - 3

8" SS 2-Piece Lockwasher Pt.No. 1068-0607
  (1) - 5/16-18 x 1 1/4" Lg  hex Head Cap Screw Pt.No. 1065-5031
  (1) - 5/16-18 Locknut Pt.No. 1068-1778

K-05h (rev 0)

AWS0927 &
AWS0928
Retrofit

Grounding Bracket
With AWS0919
Ground Clamp

Assembly

AWS0928 RETROFIT GROUNDING BRACKET
WITH AWS0919 GROUND CLAMP ASSEMBLY

3/8" SS HEX
HD CAP SCREW

3/8" SS 2-PIECE
LOCKWASHER

SS RETROFIT GROUNDING
BRACKET 3 4" WIDE X 1" X 2"

L868 TOP FLANGE OF LIGHT BASE, TOP
SECTION OR EXTENSION - SEE NOTE #2
L867 TOP FLANGE -SEE NOTE #3

3/8" SS HEX NUT

3/8" SS 2-PIECE
LOCKWASHER

5/16" SS HEX
HD CAP SCREW
WITH LOCKNUT

AWS0919 COPPER
GROUND CLAMP
ASSEMBLY

SS RETROFIT GROUNDING
BRACKET 3 4" WIDE X 1" X 2"

BOTTOM FLANGE OF L868 TOP SECTION,
L868 EXTENSION OR L867 EXTENSION

TOP FLANGE OF L868 BOTTOM SECTION, L868
MIDDLE SECTION OR L867 EDGE LIGHT BASE

3/8" SS HEX HD
CAP SCREW

AWS0927

AWS0928


	B-01h (rev 0) L867 1A LIGHT BASE
	B-02h (rev 0) L867 1B LIGHT BASE
	B-03h (rev 0) L867 1A SIGN BASE
	B-06h (rev 0) FAA-E-1315a LB1&LB4
	B-07h (rev 0) FAA-3-1315a LB3
	B-08h (rev 0) FAA-E-1315a LB4a
	B-09h (rev 0) FAA-E-1315a LB4 8in MCS
	B-10h (rev 0) L867 1A SPACER RING
	B-11h (rev 0) L867 1A LIGHT BASE EXT
	B-12h (rev 0) L867 1A LIGHT BASE PA
	B-13h (rev 0) L867 1A SPACER RING PA
	B-14h (rev 0) L867 1A EXT PAVE RING PA
	B-16h (rev 0) L867 1B LIGHT BASE EXT
	B-17h (rev 0) L867 1A TEMP TOP SECT
	B-18h (rev 0) L867 1A ADJ LB UPPER SECT
	B-19h (rev 0) L867 1A ADJ LIGHT BASE
	B-20h (rev 0) L867 1B ADJ LIGHT BASE
	B-21h (rev 0) L867 1B SPACER RING
	C-01h (rev 0) COR10 BASE PLATE
	C-02.1h (rev 1) EXT HUB BASE PLATE
	C-02.2h-rev0 FLUSH MOUNT BASEPLATE
	C-02h (rev 1) STD BASE PLATE
	C-03h (rev 0) MULT OPEN BASE PLATE
	C-04h (rev 0) USAF MILITARY BASE PLATE
	C-04h (rev 1) USAF MILITARY BASE PLATE
	C-05h (rev 0) USAF MILITARY COVER PLATE
	C-06.1h rev1 L893 SPECIAL CP
	C-06.1h rev3 L893 SPECIAL CP
	C-06.2h (rev 0) COVERPLATE 2in NPS
	C-06h (rev 0) COVER PLATES
	C-07h (rev 0) BASE PLATE PA
	C-08h (rev 0) COVER PLATE PA
	C-09h (rev 0) TYPE 'A' HEAVY CP
	C-10.1h (rev 0) L867 L868 LB MUDPLATE
	C-10.1h (rev 1) L868B&C HVY MUDPLATE
	C-10h (rev 0) L867 L868 LB MUDPLATE
	C-12h (rev 0) L867 EXT PLY COVER
	C-13h (rev 0) L868 EXT PLY COVER
	C-13h (rev 1) L868 EXT PLY COVER
	C-14h (rev 0) E-1315a LB PLY COVER
	C-15h (rev 0) L867E ALUM COVER PLATE
	C-16h (rev 0) L894 CP RECESSED THREAD HUB
	C-17h (rev 0) L894 COR10 BP CTR HOLE
	Catalog General Notes
	D-01h (rev 0) L868 1A LIGHT BASE
	D-02h (rev 0) BOTTOM SECT L868 1A
	D-02h (rev 1) BOTTOM SECT L868 1A
	D-03h (rev 0) MIDDLE SECT L868 1A
	D-03h (rev 1) MIDDLE SECT L868 1A
	D-04h (rev 0) TOP SECT L868 1A
	D-04h (rev 1) TOP SECT L868 1A
	D-05h (rev 0) EXT L868 1A
	D-05h (rev 1) EXT L868 1A
	D-06h (rev 0) L868 1A INSET LB
	D-06h (rev 1) L868 1A INSET LB
	D-06h (rev 2) L868 1A INSET LB
	D-07h (rev 0) TOP SECT L868 1A DFW SPECIAL
	D-08.1h (rev 0) L868 1A TOP SECT MULTIHOLE
	D-08.2h (rev 0) L868 1A TOP SECT MULTIHOLE Y RING
	D-08.2h (rev 1) MH TOP SECTION WITH DAM
	D-08h (rev 0) L868 1A TOP SECT HAS&MEM SPECIAL
	D-09.1h (rev 0) L868 1A MULTI HOLE ADAPT
	D-09.1h (rev 1) L868 1A MULTIHOLE ADAPT
	D-09h (rev 1) L868 1A MULTIHOLE ADAPT MEM & MH
	D-09h-rev0-REVISED WITH MH OVERLAY
	D-11h (rev 0) L868 1A WALL EXT .179
	D-12h (rev 0) L868 1A PA SINGLE BASE
	D-13h (rev 0) L868 1A WALL EXT .130
	D-14h (rev 0) L868 1B LIGHT BASE
	D-14h (rev 1) L868 1B LIGHT BASE
	D-15h (rev 0) BOTTOM SECT L868 1B
	D-16h (rev 0) TOP SECT L868 1B
	D-16h (rev 1) TOP SECT L868 1B
	D-17h (rev 0) L868 EXT 1B
	D-17h (rev 1) L868 EXT 1B
	D-17h (rev 2) L868 EXT 1B
	D-18h (rev 0) L868 1B INSET LB
	D-18h (rev 1) L868 1B INSET LB
	D-19h (rev 0) MIDDLE SECT L868 1B
	E-01.1h (rev 0) L868 1A MULTIHOLE SPACER RING
	E-01h (rev 0) L868 1A SPACER RING
	E-02h (rev 0) L868 1A SPACER RING BOTTOM&MIDDLE
	E-02h (rev 1) L868 1A SPACER RING BOTTOM&MIDDLE
	E-03h (rev 0) L868 1A SPACER RING BOTTOM MIDDLE TOP
	E-04.1h (rev 1) L868 1A SPACER RING PAVE DAM
	E-04.1h (rev 2) L868 1A SPACER RING PAVE DAM
	E-04.2h (rev 0)
	E-04.3h (rev 0) L868 1A 02 SPACER RING PAVE DAM
	E-04h (rev 0) L868 1A SPACER RING PAVE DAM
	E-05h (rev 0) L868 1A FLANGE RING
	E-06.1h (rev 1) L868 1A FLANGE RING PAVE DAM
	E-06h (rev 0) L868 1A FLANGE RING PAVE DAM
	E-07h (rev 0) L868 1A 1B FLANGE RING AZIMUTH
	E-08h (rev 0) L868 1A 1B FLANGE AZIMUTH & PAVE DAM
	E-08h (rev 1) L868 1A 1B FLANGE AZIMUTH & PAVE DAM
	E-09h (rev 0) L868 1A BEVEL SPACER
	E-10h (rev 0) L868 1A 'DIAL A BEVEL'
	E-10h (rev 1) L868 1A 'DIAL A BEVEL'
	E-11h (rev 0) BI-DIRECT PLOW RING
	E-13h (rev 0) UNI-DIRECT PLOW RING
	E-14h (rev 1) UNI-BI DIRECT PLOW RING
	E-15h (rev 0) OMNI-DIRECT PLOW RING
	E-16h (rev 0) L868 1B SPACER RING BOTTOM MIDDLE TOP
	E-17h (rev 0) L868 1B FLANGE RING
	E-18.1h (rev 0) L868 1A MULTIHOLE SPACER-PAVE DAM
	E-18h (rev 0) PAGE 1 L868 1B SPACER - PAVE DAM
	E-18h (rev 0) PAGE 2 L868 1B SPACER - PAVE DAM
	E-19h (rev 0) L868 1B SPACER RING
	E-20h (rev 0) PAGE 1 L868 1B FLANGE - PAVE DAM
	E-20h (rev 0) PAGE 2 L868 1B FLANGE - PAVE DAM
	E-21h (rev 0) L868 1B SPACER BOTTOM&MIDDLE
	E-22h (rev 0) L868 1B BEVEL SPACER RING
	E-23h (rev 0) ADATPER STYLE PLOW RING
	E-26h-rev3 AW5008ADB11 POWDER COAT
	F-01h (rev 0) CONVERSION RING
	F-02h (rev 0) CONVERSION RING
	F-03h (rev 0) ADAPTER PLATE
	F-04h (rev 0) ADAPTER PLATE TYPE B
	F-05h (rev 0) ADAPTER PLATE TYPE B 2419
	F-06h (rev 0) ADAPTER PLATE
	F-07.1h (rev2) ADAPTER PLATE METRIC
	F-07.2h (rev0) ADAPTER PLATE AA132820
	F-07h (rev 0) ADAPTER PLATE BASE TO INSET
	F-07h (rev 1) ADAPTER PLATE BASE TO INSET
	F-08h (rev 0) ADAPTER PLATE
	F-09h (rev 0) ADAPTER PLATE BASE TO INSET
	G-01h (rev 0) G.A. STYLE LIGHT BASE
	G-02h (rev 0) G.A. STYLE LIGHT BASE
	G-03h (rev 1) G.A. STYLE BASE PLATE
	G-03h (rev 2) G.A. STYLE BASE PLATE
	G-04h (rev 1) L895 MOUNT STAKE
	G-04h (rev 2) L895 MOUNT STAKE
	G-05h (rev 0) G.A. MOUNT STAKE & ACC
	G-06h (rev 0) INSTALLATION ADAPTER
	G-07h (rev 0) CARMANAH 702 MOUNT SYST
	G-08h (rev 0) AVLITE AV70 MOUNT SYST
	G-09h (rev 0) CARMANAH 601 MOUNT SYST
	G-10h (rev 0) AVLITE AV310 MOUNT SYST
	H-01h (rev 0) L869 JUNCTION BOX
	H-02h (rev 0) L869 JUNCTION BOX
	H-03h (rev 0) CP FOR L869 LB
	H-04h (rev 0) L869 JUNCTION BOX EXT
	I-01h (rev 0) PG1 SETTING FIXTURE
	I-01h (rev 0) PG2 SETTING FIXTURE
	I-02h (rev 0) BASE PLATE TAP
	I-03h (rev 0) WRENCH FRANG COUPLING
	I-04h (rev 0) DRILL FIXTURE L867B L868B
	I-05h (rev 0) BASE PLATE ACC
	I-06h (rev 0) PIPE PLUGS
	I-07h (rev 0) SEAL WASHER 2PIECE
	I-08h (rev 0) COPPER GROUND CLAMP
	I-09h (rev 0) BRASS GROUND CLAMP
	J-01h (rev 0) L867 L895 GASKET
	J-02h (rev 0) LB1 LB3 LB4 GASKET
	J-03h (rev 0) O RING GASKET
	J-04h (rev 1) FLEX CONNEX & GROMMETS
	J-05h (rev 0) WIRE GROMMET-DO NOT USE-
	J-06h (rev 1) BOLT SET LOCK WASHERS
	J-07h (rev 0) SS BOLT SET
	J-08h (rev 0) COATED BOLT SET LOCK WASHERS
	J-09h (rev 0) COATED BOLT SET
	K-01h (rev 0) OPTIONAL FEATURES
	K-02h (rev 0) LB W 'FLEX CONNEX'
	K-04h (rev 0) BP & COVER GROUNDING OPTIONS
	K-05h (rev 0) RETROFIT GROUND BRACKET

